

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the faculty and classified staff of BridgeValley Community & Technical College value the contribution of the public school teachers and service personnel to the education system of the state of West Virginia; and

WHEREAS, the faculty and classified staff of BridgeValley Community & Technical College recognize the importance of supporting and advocating for education as the primary way to advance the future of the children of our state,

IT IS PROCLAIMED that the faculty and classified staff of BridgeValley Community & Technical College support state employees as exemplified by public school teachers and service personnel in their continued endeavor to receive adequate medical benefits and encourage legislation that addresses repetitive funding concerns that affect the Public Employees Insurance Agency.

Adopted by the Faculty Assembly of BridgeValley Community & Technical College this 22nd day of February, 2018.

Amanda McClellan, Chair, Faculty Senate

Jala J. Blankenbuch

Amanda Mcallan

Carla Blankenbuehler, Chair, Classified Staff Council